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Cat C5

19

843W8
4L4RN
COM65

4H649
0205E
00DVO
61LN1
3X48A

1K6X2
0D9vV7
1.39E+11
75AA5
170XN
03TYE

1HW16
547YL
1KA3M
01M58
3VYAV
3WR25

10A6E

BERTOLLI Barbara
BOLOGNA Eleonora
DE MARCHI Ester

NERI Alessandra
SINIGOI Manuela
CAPRETTA Marina
BONVINI Luisa
MORSELLI Francesca

BELTRAME Chiara
ZILLI Mariateresa
COLLINASSI Paola
MELEGARI Doranna
GIACOMELLI Laura
ANDREINI Alessandra

FERLI Raffaella
SABADIN Margherita
GAMBA RADICE Dina
PERKMANN Martha
ZIPPERLE Anneliese
CASTELLANO Marcella

FABRETTO MARTINELLI Anna

1966
1967
1968

1963
1964
1962
1965
1963

1956
1958
1960
1960
1957
1956

1955
1953
1950
1950
1947
1946

1941

PT14
PO02
uD43

TS05
TS13
TV37
BS81
BO21

TS05
UD36
PNO6
BO17
RM43
FI39

PNO4
TV37
BL71
BZF8
BZF8
GEO4

BG19

ABETONE
CITTA' DI PRATO
MONTE CANIN

CAI XXX OTTOBRE
S.A.l. TRIESTE
NOTTOLI

BRIXIA SCI

I AGONISTICO VIRTUS

CAI XXX OTTOBRE
FELETTO

PORDENONE
EDELWEISS 1957

" LA SAPIENZA "

SOC. ESCURSIONISTI F

5 CIME
NOTTOLI
CORTINA
RAIKA MERAN
RAIKA MERAN
GLORY'S

GS ABELE MARINELLI



Cat Bl

3WO0C1
3WREO
0017N
02C44
03PLF
016VF
0DCVM
1F26N
AHAFW
01DJJ
OELTJ
9.10E+82
4H69Y
10FWY
AAINP
1HF3H
02AMY
4H6LT

030P5
02AAJ
OEWON
0v94X
043RH
O5N2L
3VY40
01R99
03PLJ
00VvT8
4H7DA4
07DCA
04LE8
08RTR
02E7T
4HDVA
0218C
050HR
03F5A
01YDE
ODPRR
05A5E
3X07F
DAD2M

LADURNER Helmuth
MAZZOLENI Ferdinando
ORLINI Giuseppe

DE BORTOLI Fulvio

DE ROCCO Nadir
LORA Paolo

CRESPI Massimo

DE MARCO Remo
COTTA Bruno
CASTELLI Curzio
PITTINO Nicolino
PECCENINI Claudio
ZECCHINI Antonio
OLIVIER Renato
TASCHINI Carlo
AGOSTINETTO Roberto
BALDINOTTI Luciano
MELANDRI Pietro

ZANDEGIACOMO Renzo
PERNTER Erich
POIER Giovanni
BOZZALLA Daniele
PALADINI Gianni
CARRARA Giorgio
MILLIERY Luigi
PUCA Gianfredo

DA PRA Mario
FRARE Giuseppe
ZANOLLI Edoardo
RAVASCHIO Vittorio
PILLER Giovanni
SURBONE Giovanni
CASANOVA Giovanni
BETTOLO Giovanni
STECHER Walter
MARTINOIA Giovanni
TALAMINI Luigi
SERACINI Vittorio
ZUCCO Angelo
FREZZA Giuliano
BALELLA Gianni Piero
MACOR Renzo

1949
1950
1947
1948
1946
1948
1950
1947
1950
1948
1949
1949
1948
1948
1946
1947
1946
1948

1944
1943
1944
1944
1945
1945
1941
1941
1945
1942
1945
1942
1945
1944
1944
1944
1941
1942
1942
1945
1942
1943
1944
1944

BZG8
BG33
BS81
BLO8
BL69
VI39
BO21
BLO8
SV10
BG33
PNO6
GEO4
MO08
BL69
BG56
TV32
FO19
VRO04

UDGA
Bz02
Vi4l
TOO02
TSO03
GEO4

AO58
NA10
BL60O
TV32
BL69
GEO4

UDGA
TO82
BLA7
BL69
BZ80
BL6O
TV32
Fl42
BL69
uUb31
RA15
ub31

ORTLER RAIF.

RADICI GROUP

BRIXIA SCI

CROCE D'AUNE ASSOC.
VALZOLDANA
MARZOTTO

I AGONISTICO VIRTUS
CROCE D'AUNE ASSOC.
SPORTING S.C. MONDOL
RADICI GROUP
PORDENONE

GLORY'S

POL. PALAGANO
VALZOLDANA
CREBERG REGAZZ.
ORSAGO

FORLYI

G.A.O. ALLIANCE VERO

SCI CLUB SAPPADA
LAIVES - LEIFERS

CAI SCHIO

ALA DI STURA

CAI TRIESTE

GLORY'S

PILA

SAI NAPOLI

SUPER CADORE ASSOC.
ORSAGO

VALZOLDANA

GLORY'S

SCI CLUB SAPPADA
C.RD.C.CITTA'DIT

LE TOFANE ASSOCIAZIO
VALZOLDANA

HAID

SUPER CADORE ASSOC.
ORSAGO

MARZOCCO
VALZOLDANA

CIMENTI SCI
ALFONSINE

CIMENTI SCI



Cat B3

12
14
19
21
32
34
35
44
48
59
65
66

Cat B4

36
45
50
52
54
56
64
68

Cat B5

53
57
58
60
63
67
69

01JF5
07DCR
OVOVA
49YTL
41.0XC
4L1TR
020CT
3R387
170AP
O0OKNE
030Vv1
SWELW

096AM
41.20C
02KEO
02K1M
0131L
035YA
11CR3
73F1M

4815
0133P
0C7J3D
02FTN
3W1ES8
10D43
1F1RJ

PACHNER Bruno
PALLINI Clemente
CHIULLI Sergio
RAZZANO Roberto
PRA LEVIS Sincero
SENONER Walter
SOLDA' Manlio

DE CHIUSOLE Alberto
MONDA Giuseppe
CORTESI Renzo
BOGO Antonio
ZANOVELLO Sergio

ANGI Italo

NARDI Paolo

CELLINI Mario

DAL FARRA Roberto
GUASTINI Gianfranco
CASATI Valerio
ROMIO Liliano
WALLNOEFER Johann

KIEM Toni

GUERCI Michele
RIVA Giorgio
FRANCH Camillo
COLARELLI Elio
FEDRIANI Giacomo
ALVISI Piero

1939
1937
1940
1940
1938
1940
1939
1939
1940
1939
1939
1936

1935
1935
1932
1933
1935
1935
1934
1934

1930
1930
1929
1926
1927
1929
1929

UDGA
SV10
TO42
TO56
BL69
BZF8
VI39

Bz41
RM28
FO19
BL73
VEO04

VEO4
PT11
PNO4
BL73
PT15
CO15
PT11
BZG8

BZF8
Mi14
BLG6O
TNE1
TO10
BG56
BO21

SCI CLUB SAPPADA
SPORTING S.C. MONDOL
K2 TORINO
VALSUSA SKI TEA
VALZOLDANA
RAIKA MERAN
MARZOTTO

ASE CATINACCIO
D.L.F. ROMA

FORLYI

NEVEGAL

MESTRE

MESTRE

TOP SKI

5 CIME

NEVEGAL

PISTOIA

CERNOBBIO ASSOC. SP.
TOP SKI

ORTLER RAIF.

RAIKA MERAN
C.A.MILANESE

SUPER CADORE ASSOC.
ANAUNE

CUS TORINO

CREBERG REGAZZ.

| AGONISTICO VIRTUS



Cat A1

12
29
30
35
51
52
58
64
69

Cat A2

Cat A3

11
14
15
18
21
22
25
27
28
32
39
43
44
49
54
60
61
68

3WF9P
0DOCP
04RHP
4L1A8
3V2LM
3WLGE
4LLMH
84VM3
3WVOX
1C2T1
379X6
84PLC

0372N
3WO0O0L
4L16P
05356
oowcJ
028M4
AH7NT
558LR
15Y6E
3WILL
AHX4F
76FYE
56EHD
4HBWP
05AYW
AHHAV
3RNYR
3VXNG6
050TP

127717
3VXTX
4L 3AT
41 0WP
1H560
1LDMN
04T2E
2.00E+10
1HWON
3VYTD
3VYLH
01FRW
00PNY
41127
3X18E
02MR9
659D3
3WYL9
1FW5R

SCHOENWEGER Artur
GAIER Andrea
RONCHETTI Gianluca
CORCOS David
MINOLI Paolo
FERRANDI Nicola
PERPIGNANI Marco
LEZZ| Massimiliano
GRANGE Marco
GUERRI Marco
REBUSTELLO Eugenio
D'ANDREA Alessio

SILVESTRIN Roberto
MARCADELLA Danilo
GUALLA Alfredo
LAPUCCI Mauro
FUCHS Manfred
COS Andrea
ZANARDELLI Oliviero
SAVIO Luca

BURBA Paolo

ROSSI Andrea
BIDOLI Mauro
MILANESI Stefano
GORI Antonio
UGOLINI Simone
CANZIANI Marco
MELLA Alan
ROMANO Luca
AGNOLETTI Roberto
MENEGOZ Tiziano

GANDINI Luigi
MAGGIORELLI Franco
BUTTO' Federico
MILANI Giampaolo
PORTA Gian Luca
PUPPINI Fausto
BARONI Paolo

SOLI Marco

SARTOR Fabio
DONATI Adriano

DEL TREDICI Renzo
MUTTI Valerio

DEL MESTRE Tancredi
ZANELLI Claudio
PERATONER Carlo
PICCININ Angelo
TERMANINI Lorenzo
MASARIE Lorenzo
ZANOBI Mauro

1969
1966
1967
1967
1968
1966
1970
1968
1969
1966
1969
1968

1965
1965
1962
1965
1962
1965
1964
1962
1961
1962
1962
1961
1963
1963
1962
1965
1964
1961
1962

1957
1957
1960
1959
1957
1959
1957
1957
1956
1958
1960
1960
1959
1960
1958
1960
1958
1959
1958

BZF8
UDGA
AO58
Fl42
TO10
PNO6
FO19
TS05
AO13
MO38
PN17
PNO4

UD36
Vi14
AO45
Fl42
BL71
TS09
BS84
BS81
UDGA
BG35
UD36
PO0O4
POO05
PT22
MID4
PNO4
GEO4
FO19
PNO4

TN45
S104
PNO6
TV37
TN46
uUb31
POO05
MO02
PNO4
MID4
S104
PNO6
ub43
BS84
UD36
PN17
MO02
BL67
S104

RAIKA MERAN

SCI CLUB SAPPADA
PILA

MARZOCCO

CUS TORINO
PORDENONE
FORLY

CAI XXX OTTOBRE
CRAMMONT MONT B
SS SESTOLA
SACILE

5 CIME

FELETTO
MAROSTICA

LA THUILE-RUTOR
MARZOCCO
CORTINA

CONCESIO ASSOC. SP.

BRIXIA SCI

SCI CLUB SAPPADA
OREZZO VALSERIA
FELETTO

PLAY

CAI PRATO

ABETI CLUB
CEVEDALE

5 CIME

GLORY'S

FORLYI

5 CIME

SKI TEAM FASSA
EVERY SPORT
PORDENONE
NOTTOLI
C.U.S. TRENTO
CIMENTI SCI
CAI PRATO
VIGNOLA

5 CIME
CEVEDALE
EVERY SPORT
PORDENONE
MONTE CANIN

CONCESIO ASSOC. SP.

FELETTO
SACILE
VIGNOLA
CIBIANA
EVERY SPORT

70



Cat A4

9 O03RE8 STEINER Markus 1955 BZ07 AMATEURSPORTCLUB - O
16 O005AE BELTRAME Alessandro 1955 TS05 CAI XXX OTTOBRE
18 3X9P5 MANFRINI Giovanni 1954 TN46 C.U.S. TRENTO
23 026N1 VINCENZI Gianpaolo 1951 VRO04 G.A.O. ALLIANCE VERO
24 54NYT GHIDONI Giorgio 1953 VR04 G.A.O. ALLIANCE VERO
31 02XH3 SAVINI Alberto 1953 BS81 BRIXIA SCI
34 03YTO PANZANI Massimo 1952 POO05 CAI PRATO
38 3928 VITALI Ivan 1953 BG33 RADICI GROUP
46 026T3 WATZLAWIK Paolo 1951 BZF8 RAIKA MERAN
48 17JM3 URSICH Gianni 1955 TS05 CAI XXX OTTOBRE
50 1H6KK NANTE Piero 1954 TO10 CUS TORINO
53 3W44H CAINI Antonio 1952 Fl42 MARZOCCO
55 3WR2V RIVOLTA Luca 1952 BS81 BRIXIA SCI
56 1AJ67 ALLAMANDOLA Elvezio 1952 GE04 GLORY'S
57 1KLLV GALOTTO Massimo 1951 NA1O SAI NAPOLI
59 3W44P GIANESSI Marco 1951 PNO4 5 CIME
62 120K3 CAMPANILE Gaetano 1955 NA1O SAI NAPOLI
65 1CAL6 FERRO Ferrando 1952 PNO6 PORDENONE

67 4L5DA CIPOLLONI Giovanni 1951 RM28 D.L.F. ROMA



